&

Mews Flash » Denton, TX « CivicE X = 4 s ==

&~ = C {} #& cityofdenton.com/CivicAlerts.aspx?CID=13 2 Y = 0O @

iif Apps EP Sharepoint EP PARD Home K PARD Admin o Megan/Nikki- One.. [ Smartsheets || CIVICREC [| MARKETING » | [[| Other baokm:

- Manage notification subscriptions, save form progress and more. Website Sign In

@ Residents Government Departments Business How Do |...

Fosted on: October 10, 2022
Benefits of Taking a Walk in Nature

It's National Take a Walk to a Park Day! In honor of the
national holiday, we would like to highlight the benefits of
walking in nature.

Most everyone knows the exercise benefits of walking, but did yvou know
walking outdoors in nature ha...

Read on..
[ Parks and Recreation

Posted on: October 31, 2022
Cole Ranch Neighborhood Park

Cole Ranch Neighborhood Park #1

On September 12, the Parks, Recreation, and Beautification
board adopted the conceptual master plan for the
neighborhood park of Cole Ranch, phase 1. The City of
Denton annexed Cole Ranch in 2006 and was classified as the Co..

Read on..

[ Farks and Recreation

Posted an: October 17, 2022

Parks and Recreation Rental Spaces Available

Recreation Center Birthday Party Packages

Host your child's next birthday party at one of Denton’s
recreation centers! Cur 1 ¥4 hour birthday packages include
a decorated party room, your choice of 45-60 min of activity, table...
Read on...

[ Farks and Recreation

Posted on: Movernber 14, 2022
Mountain Bike Trail

Last November the City of Denton, Parks and Recreation
and biking community celebrated the official grand
apening of the Hartlee Field Mountain Bike Trail in
northeast Denton. The 5.3-mile-long single-track trail was
built by a core group of vol...

Read on...

[ Parks and Recreation

Posted an: October 3, 2022

Community Tree Giveaway

24" Annual Community Tree Giveaway

Keep Denton Beautiful (KDB) and the City of Denton will

offer free trees to Denton residents at the annual Community Tree Giveaway
on Saturday, Oct. 22. The Community Tree Giveaway is KDB's largest and
longest-...

Read on...
] Farks and Recreation

Posted on: Septemiber 19, 2022
Hispanic Heritage Month

Every year from September 15 to October 15, Americans

celebrate National Hispanic Heritage Month by
=lalalizTeil-lglaTs Rl aeEaelaalaaiBlali ivE=S sl ra AT aT=ld ki Ta (== AT |

' B Select Language



https://www.cityofdenton.com/CivicAlerts.aspx?CID=13

Page
Community Tree Giveaway

Lawn Management and the Challenges of KR Bluestem

Plastic Film Recycling - We did it!

Prescribed Burn at Clear Creek Natural Heritage Center

Blog Landing Page

Hispanic Heritage Month

Keep Denton Beautiful

National Senior Center Month
Wreaths Across America

Benefits of Taking a Walk in Nature
Parks and Recreation Rental Spaces Available
Women's Health and Fitness Day
Tree Giveaway Wrap Up

Healthy Halloween

Healthy Holidays

Mountain Bike Trail

Cole Ranch Neighborhood Park
Healthy Thanksgiving

Date Published
3-Oct-22

29-Jun-22

14-Feb-22

14-Feb-22

N/A

19-Sep-22

12-Sep-22
5-Sep-22

7-Nov-22

10-Oct-22
17-Oct-22
26-Sep-22
28-Nov-22
24-Oct-22
12-Dec-22
14-Nov-22
31-Oct-22
21-Nov-22

URL
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=230

/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=176

/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=113

/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=114

/CivicAlerts.aspx?CID=13

/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=203

/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=202
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=201
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=256
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=237
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=232
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=200
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=261
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=239
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=285
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=231
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=233
/CivicAlerts.aspx?AlD=270

Pageviews Unique Pageviews Avg. Time on Page Bounce Rate Location (City)

772

327

132

121

146

74

44
35
40
37
28
20
24
14
12
10
11
11

542

301

123

113

124

68

39
33
33
29
24
20
21
14
12
10
10

0:00:59

0:03:58

0:02:58

0:01:01

0:02:14

0:01:15

0:01:20
0:01:02
0:02:28
0:02:21
0:01:04
0:01:11
0:03:26
0:01:15
0:00:32
0:06:25
0:01:04
0:01:12

74.00% Ijsyts 320
-sty xjy. 208
Tzyxnij Ijsyt244

90.60% Ijsyts 95
-sty xjy. 35
Tzyxnij Ijsytd97

100.00% Ijsyts 78
-sty xjy. 9
Tzyxnij Ijsyt45

69.23% Ijsyts 78
-sty xjy.
Tzyxnij Ijsytd3

60% Ijsyts 113
-sty xjy. 9
Tzyxnij Ijsyt24

77.78% Ijsyts 26
-sty xjy. 13
Tzyxnij Ijsyt85

75.00%
100%
45%
40.00%
50.00%
88.89%
40%
85.71%
100%
100%
50%
50%

Device
Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

Mobile
Desktop
Tablet

399
364

236
78
13

48
82

17
100

17
130

39
26



	6.4 EOC 3 Denton Parks Blogs
	Analytics Data Blog Pages 20220101-20221231

