

Page Community Tree Giveaway	Date Published 3-Oct-22	URL /CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=230	•	que Pageviews Avg. Tir 542	ne on Page Bo 0:00:59		Location (City ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	320 208	Device Mobile Desktop Tablet	399 364 9
Lawn Management and the Challenges of KR Bluestem	29-Jun-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=176	327	301	0:03:58	90.60%	6 Ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	95 35 yt 4 97	Mobile Desktop Tablet	236 78 13
Plastic Film Recycling - We did it!	14-Feb-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=113	132	123	0:02:58	100.00%	6 Ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	78 9 yt 4 5	Mobile Desktop Tablet	48 82 4
Prescribed Burn at Clear Creek Natural Heritage Center	14-Feb-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=114	121	113	0:01:01	69.23%	6 Ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	78 yt 43	Mobile Desktop Tablet	17 100 4
Blog Landing Page	N/A	/CivicAlerts.aspx?CID=13	146	124	0:02:14	60%	6 Ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	113 9 yt 2 4	Mobile Desktop Tablet	17 130
Hispanic Heritage Month	19-Sep-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=203	74	68	0:01:15	77.78%	6 Ijsyts -sty xjy. Tzyxnij Ijs	26 13 yt 3 5	Mobile Desktop Tablet	39 26
Keep Denton Beautiful	12-Sep-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=202	44	39	0:01:20	75.00%	6			
National Senior Center Month	5-Sep-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=201	35	33	0:01:02	100%	6			
Wreaths Across America	7-Nov-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=256	40	33	0:02:28	45%	Ó			
Benefits of Taking a Walk in Nature	10-Oct-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=237	37	29	0:02:21	40.00%				
Parks and Recreation Rental Spaces Available	17-Oct-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=232	28	24	0:01:04	50.00%	6			
Women's Health and Fitness Day	26-Sep-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=200		20	0:01:11	88.89%				
Tree Giveaway Wrap Up	28-Nov-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=261		21	0:03:26	40%				
Healthy Halloween	24-Oct-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=239		14	0:01:15	85.71%				
Healthy Holidays	12-Dec-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=285		12	0:00:32	100%				
Mountain Bike Trail	14-Nov-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=231		10	0:06:25	100%				
Cole Ranch Neighborhood Park	31-Oct-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=233		10	0:01:04	50%				
Healthy Thanksgiving	21-Nov-22	/CivicAlerts.aspx?AID=270	11	8	0:01:12	50%	b			